Pom Poms Party Prize Draw – Barbie Event Saturday 22nd July 2023

Free Prize Draw Terms and Conditions 2023

- 1. By entering the prize draw you are agreeing to these prize draw terms and conditions.
- 2. The prize draw is being run by Pom Poms Party.

Eligibility to Enter

- 3. The prize draw is open to entrants over 18 years of age.
- 4. In entering the prize draw, you confirm that you are eligible to do so and eligible to claim any prize you may win.
- 5. A maximum of one entry per individual is permitted.
- 6. The prize draw is free to enter.

How to Enter

- 7. The prize draw will include all entries made at our Cineworld Event on Saturday 22nd July 2023 up to 5pm on this date. Entries after that time and date will not be included in the draw.
- 8. To enter the prize draw simply come to our Cineworld Event at Cineworld, Solihull on Saturday 22nd July 2023 between 10am and 5pm and complete a Prize Draw Entry Form and post in our Prize Draw Box on site.
- 9. Pom Poms Party will not accept responsibility if contact details provided are incomplete or inaccurate.
- 10. There will be Three Prizes on offer. The prizes will be as follows: -

First Prize

Barbie Themed Party Set Up to include, 2m Latex and Foil Balloon Garland, Hire of single Light Up Letter or Number for the duration of your party, Hire of Barbie Themed Photo Box for the duration of your party, Barbie Party Pack (for a maximum of 16 guests, table cover x 2, plates, cups, napkins) 3 x Table Balloon Bouquets to include 1 x Barbie Foil Balloon and 2 Latex Balloons on standard balloon weight), Delivery and set up and strike down at winners chosen venue (within 5 mile radius of our shop at 170, School Road, Hall Green, Birmingham, B28 8PA).

Venues at a further distance than 5 miles will incur a fuel charge.

Pom Poms Party accept no liability for any venue refusal of any of the items offered, winner will need to confirm all items with venue in advance of party booking date.

Pom Poms Party will do our utmost to accommodate a particular party date, however, if a date is already taken by other bookings, alternative dates will be offered as close to your chosen date as possible.

No Cash Alternative is available.

Second Prize

One Barbie Doll in Pink Gingham Dress – Barbie the Movie. Includes 1 Barbie® doll with fashion and styling accessories. Doll cannot stand alone. Colours and decorations may vary.

One Ken Doll in Pastel Stiped Beach Matching Set – Barbie the Movie. Includes 1 Ken® doll with fashion accessories. Doll cannot stand alone. Colours and decorations may vary.

Both dolls are recommended for persons 3 years and over. Pom Poms Party accept no liability should the prize be given to persons younger than this and any incident arising from this.

No cash alternative or alternative dolls will be available.

Third Prize

Barbie Themed Room Sign Set. The set comes with a 25cm (10") by 10cm (4") double-sided plastic sign, a pink string and eight decal sheets to create your own personalised sign. Colours and decoration may vary.

Barbie Stick and Stamp Set. Set includes an A5 Colouring Pad, 3 x Sticker Sheets, 6 x Crayons, 3 x self-inking Stampers and a Pencil. Colours and decoration may vary. Item is suitable for persons 3 years and over. Pom Poms Party accept no liability should the prize be given to persons younger than this and any incident arising from this.

Barbie Make Your Own Bath Fizzers Set. Set includes all you need to make your own Barbie Bath Fizzer plus a bath scrunchie, all presented in an ice cream tub style packaging. 1 X Bath fizzer mould, 1 X Bath scrunchie, 1 X Measuring spoon, 1 X Instruction Manual

Please be aware of the following cautions with this prize-

Warning! Not suitable for children under 6 years. For use under adult supervision only. Read the instructions before use, follow them, and keep them for reference.

Remove all packaging before giving this toy to a child.

Keep the kit out of reach of children under 6 years old.

Contains fragrances that may cause allergies.

Pom Poms Party accept no liability for any incident occurring from use of this product.

No cash alternative is available.

- 11. Pom Poms Party's use of a particular brand as prizes does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement of such brands.
- 12. The winner will be drawn at random.
- 13. The prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternatives will be offered.
- 14. We reserve the right to substitute prizes with another prize of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond our control make it necessary to do so.
- 15. The decision of Pom Poms Party regarding any aspect of the prize draw is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into about it.

Winner announcement

16. The Prize Draw will take place on Monday 24th July 2023 at 7pm (19:00hrs).

The winners will be notified on Monday 24th July 2023 via the email/telephone number provided when entry form completed.

- 17. Pom Poms Party will attempt to contact the winners by email/telephone up to two times.
- 18. If the winner does not respond to the emails/telephone call/text message notifying them of their win within 14 days of the second attempt, they will lose their right to the prize, and Pom Poms Party reserves the right to choose and notify a new winner for that prize.

Receipt of the prize

19. Please allow 14 days for delivery of the prize or alternative collection or delivery arrangements may be made through mutual agreement.

Data protection and GDPR

You consent to any personal information you provide in entering the prize draw being used by Pom Poms Party for the purposes of administering the prize draw, and for those purposes as defined within our privacy notice.

- 21. All entrants may apply for first name and surname details of the winning participants by contacting us at pompomsparty@hotmail.com
- 22. The winner agrees to the release of their first name and surname to any other prize draw participants if requested via Pom Poms Party. No other details regarding winners' information will be provided.

- 23. An announcement of the winners first name and surname will be made via Pom Poms Party's Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/PomPomsParty) and Instagram (https://www.instagram.com/pompomsparty/) Pages.
- 24. All personal information shall be used in accordance with Pom Poms Party's Privacy Notice.

Limitation of Liability

- 25. Pom Poms Party does not accept any liability for any damage, loss, injury or disappointment suffered by any entrants as a result of either participating in the prize draw or being selected for a prize, save that Pom Poms Party does not exclude its liability for death or personal injury as a result of its own negligence.
- 26. Pom Poms Party does not provide any form of practical or IT support for any of these prizes. On receipt, all responsibilities relating to warranty, instructions, warnings and the product are that of the prize winners.

General

- 27. Pom Poms Party reserves the right to cancel the prize draw or amend these terms and conditions at any time, without prior notice.
- 28. The prize draw and these terms and conditions will be governed by English law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.